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Teacher/ Student Holiday or Break
End of Nine Weeks

Convocation

First/Last Day of school
Early Release Day

** This calendar is subject to change at any time due to building renovations

Events
Aug 19 Convocation
Aug20  First Day of School
Sep2 _ Labor Day
10/11-10/14 Fall Break
Nov 11 Veterans Day
11/25-11/29 Thanksgiving Break
12/23-1/3  Christmas Break
Jan 20  MLK Day
Feb17  Presidents Day
3/17-3/21 Spring Break
4/4-417 Priceless Conference
Apr 18 Good Friday
Apr 20 Easter Sunday
May 23 Last Day of School
May 26  Memorial Day

8/19-10/18 Term 1 42 days
10/21-1/10 Term 2 44 days

1/13-3/14
3/24-5/23

Term 3 43 days
Term 4 43 days
Total Days 171




Jllbilee /\’\p School Year

Christian Academy 2024-2025
jcakids.org
August 12 Monday JCA Staff/Faculty Return to work
August 19" Monday Convocation- Early Ed (K1-K4)

Parents and Students 8:00 am
Convocation — Elem. & Upper Grades (K5-12™)
Parents and Students 9:00 am

August 20" Tuesday First Day of School for JCA
September 2™ Monday Labor Day — No schoot for observance
October 10" Thursday Early Dismissal 11:00 am
October 11" Friday Fall Break (Oct. 111"-Oct. 14™)
October 14" Tuesday JCA Classes Resume
October 18" Friday End of Term 1
November 11" Monday Veteran’s Day- No school for observance
November 14" Thursday History Fair Grades 4™"-5™
November 15" Friday History Fair Grades 6™-8th
November 18" Monday Mid Term Week (Nov 18- Nov 22™)
November 25™ Monday Thanksgiving Break at JCA (Nov. 25" — Nov. 29")
December 2™ Monday JCA Classes Resume
December 5™ Thursday JCA Christmas Program 6:30 pm (K5-12" Grade)
December 14" Saturday JCA Early Ed Christmas Program 9:30 am (K1-K4)
December 20" Friday Early Dismissal 11:00 am
December 23™ Monday JCA Christmas Break — {(Dec. 23™- Jan 5)
January 6™ Monday JCA Staff/Faculty Return to work
January 7™ Tuesday JCA Classes Resume
January 10% Friday End of Term 2
January 20" Monday MLK Day - No school for observance
January 27" Monday Winter MAP Testing (Jan 27" —Jan 31%)
January 31° Friday 100" Day of School Celebration
February 3 Monday Parent/Teacher Conferences (Feb 3-Feb 4™)
February 10™ Monday Mid Term Week (Feb 10™ — Feb 14™)
February 17" Monday President’s Day — No school for observance
February 20™ Thursday Science Fair - Grades 4™ and 5™
February 21 Friday Science Fair - Grades 6™, 7" and 8"
March 14™ Friday End of Term 3
March 14" Friday JCA Career Day 9:00 am
March 17" Monday JCA Spring Break {Mar 17"-Mar 21%)
April 3 Thursday Early Dismissal 11:00 am
April 4™ Friday School Holiday {April 4"-April 7')
April 14 Monday Spring MAP Testing (April 14™-Aprit 17)
April 18t Friday Good Friday — No School for observance
April 21% Monday Mid Term Week (April 215 — April 25™)
May 5™ Monday Teacher Appreciation Week (May 5"-May 9")
May 16" Friday JCA Field Day
May 20" Tuesday JCA Kindergarten Graduation 6:30 pm
May 23 Friday End of Term 4

Prize Day 9:00 am

Last Day of School

Early Dismissal 11:00 am
June 9™ Monday JCA Summer Program Begins



